
Richmond Middle School Cross Country Invitational 
Richmond, IN
Aug. 21, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 McCulloch 30 1 2 8 9 10 15 18 11:00.0 1:59.7
2 Connersville 35 3 4 5 11 12 17 19 11:35.3 1:31.9
3 New Castle 82 7 13 16 22 24 25 26 13:05.3 3:34.7
4 Richmond 84 6 14 20 21 23 27 28 12:57.8 2:20.7

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. McCulloch
1 Micah Hawkins, 8 9:46.3
2 Lincoln Steenbergh, 8 10:13.2
8 Tate Duncan, 8 11:34.2
9 Carter Beck, 6 11:40.0
10 Raven Weaver, 7 11:46.0
15 Jordan Bosquez, 8 12:38.1
18 Micah Summers, 8 13:05.2

Total Time = 54:59.7     Total Places = 30

2. Connersville
3 Levi Marszalek, 8 10:48.1
4 Hunter Bales, 8 11:04.8
5 Jacob Laughlin, 8 11:24.7
11 Michael Wren, 7 12:18.6
12 Matthew Biehl, 7 12:20.0
17 Eric Evans, 7 12:43.1
19 Gavin Jones, 8 13:21.4

Total Time = 57:56.2     Total Places = 35

3. New Castle
7 Scott Gilman, 6 11:29.3
13 Ben Rich, 6 12:21.3
16 Luke Brewster, 7 12:42.9
22 Dylan Bunner, 7 13:48.8
24 Simon Huynh, 7 15:03.9
25 Brycen Morgan, 6 15:44.7
26 Carsen Stacey, 7 16:04.8

Total Time = 1:05:26.2     Total Places = 82

4. Richmond
6 Kenny Li, 6 11:28.9
14 Carlos Cruz, 7 12:31.8
20 Xander Harrick, 6 13:28.5
21 Henry Christian, 6 13:30.1
23 Sam Stearley, 5 13:49.5
27 Ronan Cross, 6 17:28.2
28 Gabe Kaehr, 5 17:34.2

Total Time = 1:04:48.8     Total Places = 84



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Micah Hawkins, 8 9:46.3 McCulloch
2 2 Lincoln Steenbergh, 8 10:13.2 McCulloch
3 3 Levi Marszalek, 8 10:48.1 Connersville
4 4 Hunter Bales, 8 11:04.8 Connersville
5 5 Jacob Laughlin, 8 11:24.7 Connersville
6 6 Kenny Li, 6 11:28.9 Richmond
7 7 Scott Gilman, 6 11:29.3 New Castle
8 8 Tate Duncan, 8 11:34.2 McCulloch
9 9 Carter Beck, 6 11:40.0 McCulloch
10 10 Raven Weaver, 7 11:46.0 McCulloch
11 11 Michael Wren, 7 12:18.6 Connersville
12 12 Matthew Biehl, 7 12:20.0 Connersville
13 13 Ben Rich, 6 12:21.3 New Castle
14 14 Carlos Cruz, 7 12:31.8 Richmond
15 15 Jordan Bosquez, 8 12:38.1 McCulloch
16 16 Luke Brewster, 7 12:42.9 New Castle
17 17 Eric Evans, 7 12:43.1 Connersville
18 18 Micah Summers, 8 13:05.2 McCulloch
19 19 Gavin Jones, 8 13:21.4 Connersville
20 Abraham Reeves, 8 13:26.2 McCulloch
21 20 Xander Harrick, 6 13:28.5 Richmond
22 21 Henry Christian, 6 13:30.1 Richmond
23 Liam Carpenter, 7 13:35.7 McCulloch
24 22 Dylan Bunner, 7 13:48.8 New Castle
25 23 Sam Stearley, 5 13:49.5 Richmond
26 Elias Khalouf, 7 14:09.4 McCulloch
27 24 Simon Huynh, 7 15:03.9 New Castle
28 25 Brycen Morgan, 6 15:44.7 New Castle
29 26 Carsen Stacey, 7 16:04.8 New Castle
30 27 Ronan Cross, 6 17:28.2 Richmond
31 28 Gabe Kaehr, 5 17:34.2 Richmond
32 Roman Dailey, 8 17:39.9 McCulloch
33 Jessi Bailey, 6 23:40.5 New Castle


